II.F - 1

FIRST INFORMATION WEPORT (Under Section 1738B/N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

Year: 2025

FIR No. 28(04)2025 City-PS u/s. 305 (a)/3(5) BNS Date and time of FIR: 16/04/2025 at 10:30 am

SI. No.	Act	Sections
1.	BNS 2023	305 (a)/3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday & Thursday

Date from: 9/04/2025

Date to: 10/04/2025

Time Period:

Time from: Not Mentioned

Time to: Not Mentioned

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 16/04/2025 Time: 10:30 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 21

Date & Time: 16/04/2025 & 10:30 am

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 200 mtrs South West Beat No.

(b) Address: GM Hall Complex, Imphal

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Thongam Ravi Singh, Manager, PME Imphal

(b) Father's name: (L) Th. Kerani Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1977

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. /: 2410 6767 8295

Passport No.: Nil

(f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	Address
1.	UID	Nongmeibung Pung Makhong, Imphal East

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1.	Present address	Nongmeibung Pung Makhong, Imphal East	
2.	Permanent address	Nongmeibung Pung Makhong, Imphal East	

(j) Phone number: 7005210972

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: NIL

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1.			A State (m)	13 dkb/m bseriusi il

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
1.	A Secretary of the second and the second sec

Manipur Handloom & Handicrafts Development Corporation Ltd.

(A Government of Manipur Enterprise)

Governor Road, Paona Bazar, Imphal 795001, Telephone: 0385-2451495

No. MHHDC-180/NHDP-EXPO/2024

To

The Officer-in-Charge,

City Police Station, Thangal Bazar, Imphal.

Sub: Complaint report on theft of goods/finished items of Handloom Products from the stalls of State Handloom Expo organized at GM Hall Complex, Imphal in the intervening night of 09.04.2025 to 10.04.2025.

In inviting a reference to the above subject, I am to state that a State Handloom Expo Sir, (Hathkargha Mela) under the NHDP of the Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India has been organized by the Manipur Handloom & Handicrafts Development corporation Ltd. from 30.03.2025 to 12.04.2025 at the GM Hall Complex. The programme is a part of National Policy to provide a market plate-form to all the weavers and artisans of the State. The said program was open from 11:AM to 7:00 PM everyday on the aforementioned date.

2.0: However, it has been reported on 10/04/2025 morning by the sweeper/chowkidar of the GM Hall/Municipality that the goods/finished items of Handloom products which was kept inside the stalls under lock & key were stolen away by unknown persons from the stalls of Handloom Expo by way of cutting the lock of the main entrance gate of GM Hall. The stolen handloom products worth Rs. 7,20,000/- (Seven Lakhs Twenty Thousands).

In view of the above circumstances you are, therefore, requested to kindly conduct an investigation and book the culprits/miscreants under appropriate sections of law in the interest of the poor weavers in particular and general public/weavers and artisans as well as the implementing Agency in general at an early date.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully, Sd/-

Imphal, the 16th April, 2025

(Thongam Ravi Singh) 48 yrs. Manager, PME Imphal S/o (L) Th. Kerani Singh, Nongmeibung Pung Makhong, Imphal East. Mobile No: 7005210972

Copy to:

1. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Textiles, Commerce & Industry), Government of Manipur

2. The Superintendent of Police, Imphal West, Manipur

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

Case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): M. Romen

Rank: Sub. Inspector

No. NIL

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer Police Station

Name: N. Gokulchandra Singh Rank: Inspector r-in-Charge

City Police Station \ Impnal West District Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: